

Serial No. 24
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 219 of 2024

Date of Order: 27.03.2026

M/s Ozone Engineers

Vs. Meghalaya Energy Corporation
Limited & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. S. Khatun, Adv
vice Mr. Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioner who on the last date, had undertaken to argue the matter is absent, and today a prayer has been made on behalf of the learned Senior counsel, who had to leave the Court due to some urgency. This Court notes its displeasure.

However, in the interest of justice, list this matter 17.04.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
27.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"