



**Serial No. 27**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 219 of 2024

Date of Order: 20.05.2026

M/s Ozone Engineers                      Vs.    Meghalaya Energy Corporation  
Limited & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s)                      :                      Mr. A. Gupta, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)                      :                      Mr. A.S. Pandey, Adv. with  
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Mr. A. Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the discrepancies that have appeared in the affidavit filed by the MePTCL. It is submitted that the Minutes of the meeting dated 11.07.2023, that has been uploaded is in total variance with the copy that has been annexed to the affidavit. Further submission has been made with regard to the discrepancies in dates that have given rise to the cancellation of the tender in question.

The learned counsel is therefore directed to put the same on affidavit, and the respondents to reply on these assertions.

List this matter on 17.07.2026.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
20.05.2026  
"V. Lyndem-PS"